
CENTRAL PROCUREMENT BOARD 
 

Public Opening on e-Procurement System for the Procurement of Services for Street Cleaning, 

Refuse Collection and Disposal including carting away of post-cyclonic waste in the District Council 

of Black River Area for Lots 1 & 2 for a period of twelve (12) months 

 

District Council of Black River 

 

CPB/21/2024 

 
1.  Date:16 January 2025 

 

2.  IFB Reference No on the e-PS: District Council of Black River /IFB/2024/624 

 

3.  CPB Procurement Reference No: CPB/21/2024 

 

4.  Public Body: District Council of Black River 
 

 

 
SN 

Name of Bidder 
Discount 

(MUR) 

Bid Amount for 12 months Excl. VAT 
(MUR) 

 
Total for 12 months 
Excl. VAT (MUR) 

Lot 1 Lot 2 
 

1. Atics  
 

NIL 
 

102,720,000.00 
 

77,280,000.00 
 

    180,000,000.00 

 
2. 

 
MAXI CLEAN CO LTD 

 
NIL 

 
92,400,000.00 

 
No Quote 

 
92,400,000.00 

 

 


